
Court File No. CV-15-10926-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 
1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
LABRADOR IRON MINES HOLDINGS LIMITED, LABRADOR IRON MINES LIMITED 

and SCHEFFERVILLE MINES INC. (the "Applicants")

SERVICE LIST
(as of September 7, 2016)

TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG
ROTHSTEIN LLP
155 Wellington St. W., 35th floor
Toronto Ontario  M5V 3H1
Tel:    416.646.4300
Fax:   416.646.4301

Kenneth T. Rosenberg 
Email: ken.rosenberg@paliareroland.com

Massimo Starnino 
Email: max.starnino@paliareroland.com

Lindsay Scott
Email:  lindsay.scott@paliareroland.com

Lawyers for the Applicants

AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416.932.6228

Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Mitch Vininsky

Tel:  416.932.6013

Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com

Monitor
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2S7
Tel:  416.979.2211
Fax: 416.979.1234

Melaney Wagner
Email: mwagner@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for the Monitor

AND TO: STEENBERG LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
700 – 220 Bay Street
Toronto, ON
Canada
M5J 2W4

Neil J. F. Steenberg
Tel:  416.941.9559
Fax: 416.941.9417
Email: neil@steenberglaw.ca

AND TO: TD COMMERCIAL BANKING
3140 Dufferin Street
Toronto, Ontario  M6A 2T1

Rob de Ocampo
Tel:  416.785.7483 
Fax: 416.785.5082

Email: rob.deocampo@td.com

AND TO: GATX CORPORATION
222 West Adams Street
5th Floor
Chicago, Illinois   60606-5314

Brian L. Glassberg
Tel: 312.621.6678
Fax: 312.499.7559

Email: brian.glassberg@gatx.com
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AND TO: XEROX CANADA LTD.
33 Bloor St. E., 3rd Floor
Toronto, Ontario  M4W 3H1

AND TO: BRITISH ARAB COMMERCIAL BANK PLC
8-10 Mansion House Place
London, England  EC4N 8BJ

AND TO: LABRADOR CATERING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
30 Queen’s Road
St. John’s, Newfoundland  A1C 2A5

AND TO: LABRADOR CATERING INC.
30 Queen’s Road
St. John’s, Newfoundland  A1C 2A5

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto  Ontario  M5K 0A1

John Salmas 
Tel:  416.863.4737
Fax: 416.863.4592
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com

Sara-Ann Van Allen
Tel : 416.863.4402
Email: sara.vanallen@dentons.com

DENTONS CANADA LLP
250 Howe Street
20th Floor
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 3R8

John Sandrelli
Tel : 604.443.7132
Fax : 604.683.5214
Email : john.sandrelli@dentons.com

Lawyers for RBRG Trading (UK) Limited (formerly RB Metalloyd Ltd.)
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AND TO: GREY ROCK SERVICES INC. (part of The Municipal Group of Companies)
927 Rocky Lake Drive
Bedford, NS B4A 3Z2
Main Tel: 902.835.3381
Main Fax: 902.835.7300

Ken MacLean
Tel: 902.832.4197
Fax: 902.832.7432
Email: kmaclean@municipalgroup.ca

AND TO: CAIN LAMARRE CASGRAIN WELLS
630 boul. René-Lévesque Ouest,
Suite 2780
Montreal, Quebec H3B 1S6

Caroline Briand
Tel:   514.393.4580
Fax:  514.393.9590
Email: caroline.briand@clcw.qc.ca

Lawyers for the Naskapi Nation of Kawawachikamach

AND TO: LANGLOIS LAWYERS, LLP
1250 René-Lévesque West, 20th Floor
Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W8

Gerry Apostolatos
Tel: 514-282-7831
Fax: 514-845-6573
Email: gerry.apostolatos@langlois.ca
  
Dimitri Maniatis
Tel : 514-282-7832
Email : dimitri.maniatis@langlois.ca

Counsel for the Respondent Quebec North Shore
and Labrador Railway Company Inc.
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AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20
Toronto, ON  M5H 2T6

Stuart Brotman (LSUC 43430D)
Tel:  416.865.5419
Fax: 416.364.7813
Email: sbrotman@fasken.com

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Square
Suite 3700, PO Box 242
Montréal, PQ  H4Z 1E9

Luc Morin
Tel: 514.397.5121
Fax: 514.397.7600
Email: lmorin@fasken.com

Lawyers for Port Authorities of Sept- Îles
(Administration Portuaire de Sept- Îles)

AND TO: McMillan LLP
1000, Sherbrooke St. West, 27th floor
Montreal, Quebec H3A 3G4

Me Mirna Kaddis
Tel.: 514-987-5049
Fax: 514-987-1213
Email: mirna.kaddis@mcmillan.ca

Me Maxime Lemieux
Tel.: 514-375-5172
Fax: 514-987-1213
Email: maxime.lemieux@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for the creditors Fonteneau Resources Ltd.

AND TO: Kenneth R. Peel, Barrister & Solicitor
333 Spadina Road
Toronto, ON  M5P 2V5

Tel: 416-489-1400
Fax: 416-489-1402
Email: ken@krplaw.ca

Counsel for Transport Ferroviare Tshiuetin Inc. and Tshiuetin S.E.C.
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